IOWA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 970 COURT AVE MARENGO IA 52301 (319) 642-3041

AGENDA Friday, March 31, 2023 -- 9:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Approve the Agenda Approve the Minutes Communications

9:05 a.m. – Open Forum

9:15 a.m. - Nick Amelon, Iowa County Engineer

10:00 a.m.– Public Hearing for \$1,300,000 General Obligation Capital Loan Notes (General Fund)

- 1. Public discussion on the authorization of a Loan Agreement and the issuance of Notes to evidence the obligation of the County thereunder
- 2. Resolution directing notice of meeting for additional action

10:30 a.m. - \$6.400,000 General Obligation Capital Loan Notes

- 1. Resolution fixing date for a meeting on the proposition to authorize a Loan Agreement and the issuance of Notes to evidence the obligations of the County thereunder.
- 2. Approve and Authorize Chairman to sign the \$6,400,000 General Obligation Capital Loan Engagement Agreement Letter

OTHER

- 1. Tabled Items
- 2. Liquor Licenses
- 3. Payroll and Claims
- 4. Manure management plans
- 5. Approve Iowa County Secondary Roads Union Contract
- 6. Marengo American Legion Hotel/Motel Contribution
- 7. Grant permissions to Marengo American Legion to use Iowa County Property for equipment during construction project
- 8. Iowa County Transportation Request to hire
- 9. ECICOG RPA Application review and Priorities
- 10. Pinwheels for Prevention
- 11. Broadband Letter of Support
- 12. Millstream Brewing Co.-placing cones for band events
- 13. Items for consideration for next week's agenda
- **All times on the agenda are approximate and subject to change, with the exception of Public Hearings.